
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
October 15, 2024 
 
 

AWARD NOTICE 
BL101-24 

Sweeping of Curbs and Intersections on an Annual Contract 
 

 
Pursuant to the bids received on September 16, 2024 for BL101-24, Sweeping of Curbs 
and Intersections on an Annual Contract the bid has been awarded to Sweeping 
Corporation of America, LLC in the base bid amount of $185,000.00.  Please note the 
enclosed bid tabulation. 
 
We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Michael Milstein 
Purchasing Associate II 
 
MM/km 
 
Enclosure 
 



BID TABULATION Page 1 of 1
BL101-24
Sweeping of Curbs and Intersections on an Annual Contract
Department of Transportation

ITEM #                            DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

1 Curb Sweeping 1,378 Miles $60.00 $82,680.00 $59.75 $82,335.50
2 Center Lane Sweeping 98.40 MIles $60.00 $5,904.00 $59.75 $5,879.40
3 Intersection Sweeping 80 Each $60.00 $4,800.00 $59.75 $4,780.00
4 Super Intersection Sweeping 124 Each $60.00 $7,440.00 $59.75 $7,409.00

1 Curb Sweeping 1,090.40 Miles $60.00 $65,424.00 $59.75 $65,151.40
2 Center Lane Sweeping 111.20 Each $60.00 $6,672.00 $59.75 $6,644.20
3 Intersection Sweeping 132 Each $60.00 $7,920.00 $59.75 $7,887.00
4 Super Intersection Sweeping 56 Each $60.00 $3,360.00 $59.75 $3,346.00

Recommended Vendor:
Sweeping Corporation of America, LLC
Attn: Colin Mahon
4141 Rockside Road, Suite 100
Seven Hills, OH 44131
Phone: 216-490-9679
cmahon@sweepingcorp.com

5% Increase
5% Increase

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 2 Yes 5% Increase

Sweeping Corporation of 
America, LLC

 (OS)

$100,403.90

$83,028.60

$183,432.50
5% Increase

Total $184,200.00

Section A Total $100,824.00

Section B Total

 APPROX. QTY 

Pateco Services, LLC
(L)

$83,376.00

SECTION A - North

SECTION B - South

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 1

Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 3
Will Vendor Hold Pricing Firm? Renewal Option 4

Yes
Yes

Yes

km

mailto:cmahon@sweepingcorp.com

	BL101-24 Award.pdf
	BL101-24 Tab.pdf
	Tab




